



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021, CM APPL. 35439/2021, CM APPL. 35440/2021**
P SANJAYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv. for Mrs.
Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
GNCTD (Services) for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Raghav Kumar, Adv. for R-4 & 5.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 4 & 5 to which counsel for the petitioner has already stated that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 stated that he has received a signed copy of the counter affidavit from the department and will be filing the same with the Registry within a couple of days. Let him do so.

A copy of the counter affidavit has been handed over to counsel for the petitioner today in Court.

Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 20.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2024/akc