



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021, CM APPL. 35439/2021, CM APPL. 35440/2021**
P SANJAYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh for Mr. Padma
Kumar S. Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishav Dubey, Advocate for R-4 &
5 (through VC)

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are reported to be complete.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 20, 2024/pu