



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021**

P SANJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Padma Kumar S., Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD
with Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Monish
Sehrawat, Advs.
Ms.Ekta Swarup, Advocate for R-4 &
5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

This matter has been received on transfer.

CM APPL. 35439/2021 [*Exemption from filing types copies*]

1. Allowed, subject to the Petitioner filing true typed copies of the annexures within a period of four weeks.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 35440/2021 [*For Direction*]

3. This is an Application seeking direction to the Respondents to pay his allowances.
4. Issue Notice. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5, who appears on advance Notice, accepts Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice



be served to Respondent Nos.1 to 3 *via* all modes, *dasti* as well. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.

5. Replies be filed within a period of four weeks.

5.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed before next date of hearing.

W.P.(C) 11497/2021

6. Request for an accommodation is made on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 and 5, in view of the fact that arguing counsel is indisposed.

7. No objection is given by the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

8. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that pleadings are complete in the matter.

9. Learned Counsel for the parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

9.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

10. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 15.10.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any