



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021**

P SANJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Aliza Alaz, proxy counsel for
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for R-1 to 3
Mr.Abhishek and Ms.Ekta Swarup,
Advocates for R-4 & 5**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **17.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 35440/2021

Counsel for respondent nos. 4 & 5 had already stated that she does not wish to file any reply to the application.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 today submits that she does not wish to file any reply to the application.

List on 12.09.2025.

W.P.(C) 11497/2021

Respective written synopsis along with compilation of judgment have still not been filed in terms of order dated 08.08.2024. Let the same be filed by the parties within four weeks.

List on 12.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 17, 2025/sk