



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021**

P SANJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Jadhav Sachin, Advocate for R-4
& 5**

**Mr.Mohnish Sehwat, proxy counsel
for Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for R-1
to 3**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

Written synopsis along with compilation of judgment has not been filed by the parties. Let the same be filed within four weeks as a last opportunity.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2026/sk