



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11497/2021 & CM APPL. 35440/2021**

P SANJAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Padmakumar S., Advocate.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD**
with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.
Mr. Raghav Kumar, Advocate for R-4
and R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Mr. Padmakumar S., counsel for the Petitioner, seeks a short accommodation to file written submissions. Both sides are directed to positively comply with the direction for filing written submissions at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify 19th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2026/hc